Form PTO-1619 06-30-99

07-27-2001



Docket No.: 34543.001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1017	90350	
To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Submission Type: [X] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	2. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Address [] Other	[] Merger [] Change of Name [] License
Reel # Frame # [] Corrective Document	Execution Date: June 8, 200	1
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government	
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governing [] Departmental File	
		[] Secret File
3. Name of conveying party:	4. Name and address of receiving party:	
Dana H. Dunbar as personal representative of	Dana H. Dunbar	
Roger S. Dunbar, decedent	22 Rum Row Hilton Head Island, SC 29928	
	mich mead Island, SC 25526	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attache [] Yes [X] No	d?
	1 133 (3),10	
5. Application or patent number(s):	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s): (Include filing date)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,449,974 Issued: September 12, 1995	
Additional numbers attac	had? [] Var. [V] Na	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total number of application and patents involved: One (1)	
Intellectual Property Department	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C.	[X] Enclosed	
Firstar Financial Centre 8000 Excelsior Drive, Suite 401	[] Previously Submitted [] Authorized to charge to deposit acco	unt
Madison, WI 53717-1914	9. Deposit account number: 18-2055	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	
10. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document.	tion is rue and correct and any attached copy	y is a true copy of the
Charles S. Sara, Esq.	1540m	111/1/2001
7/27/2001 TBIAZ1 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
1 FC:581 40.00 0P	Total number of pages include	ing cover sheet: five (5)
OMB No. 0651-0027		



ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by Dana H. Dunbar of 22 Rum Row, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29928, as duly appointed Personal Representative of the Decedent (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) to Dana H. Dunbar of 22 Rum Row, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29928 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

The ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 5,449,974, issued September 12, 1995, entitled VEHICLE WINDSHIELD WIPER/LIGHTING ACTIVATION SYSTEM UTILIZING A TIMED DELAY STARTUP AND LIGHT RETENTION FEATURE.

This sale and assignment extends to the patent, its application, and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application identified above.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that she has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that her entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all interests in the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.

Proof of the ASSIGNOR's authority to act on behalf of the Decedent is submitted herewith as Attachment A.



PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0936

Executed and delivered this	day of	
	ASSIGNOR: La	
State of South Carolina)	
County of Beau foct) ss.)	
Personally appeared before me this day of, 2001, Dana H. Dunbar, who is known to me to be the person whose name is set forth above, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered this document as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires 19-14-2001	

PO

Attachment A

Proof of the ASSIGNOR's authority to act on behalf of the deceased inventor.

PO

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0938 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF

ESTATE OF ROGER STEWART DUNBAR

CASE NUMBER

RESTRICTIONS:

96ES0700385

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT

is/App/Ne duly qualified

| PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE |
| GUARDIAN |
| CONSERVATOR |
| TRUSTEE |
| In the above matter and that this appointment, having been executed on the 26th day of September 19 96, is now in full force and effect, including authorization to receive all monies, income, principal, interest & dividends of and belonging to said estate.

| NONE. |

Do not accept a copy of this certificate without the raised seal of the Probate Court.

Francis M. Simon

. Probate Court Judge

FORM #141PC (1/91) 62-1-305, 62-3-103, 62-5-304, 62-4-421, 62-7-201

GRAPHIC PRESS 3631 Detree Street, West Columbia, South Caroline 29170 (803) 796-4207

PATENT

REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0939